1-44	04-23-1999
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATIC PATENTS OF	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	101019500 unginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Larry K. Legg	Name: LKL Innovations, Ltd. Internal Address: 1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 8613 East Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Mentor State: OH ZIP: 44060
Other	
Execution Date: April 7, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s)	application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
USPN: 5,491,856 Dated: February 20, 1996	
Additional number	rs attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)·····\$40.00
Name: Robert B. Sundheim	⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell,</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue	8. Deposit Account number:
1111 Leader Building	
City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-1400	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7/22/1999 DNBUYEN 00000207 5491856 \ DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 OF	552 THO 61 MGE
9. Statement and signature	pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
Robert B. Sundheim	X 55. Sundhum 4/15/99
Name of Person Signing MF-2624	Signature Date

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Reg. No.: 20,127

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I. Larry K. Legg, of 5325 Blair Road, Perry, Ohio 44081 hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in FOLDABLE MULTIPLE FUNCTION TOOL, Patent No. 5,491,856, dated February 20, 1996; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

WHEREAS, LKL Innovations, Ltd., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 8613 East Avenue, City of Mentor and State of Ohio 44060 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire, right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoove, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this

day of

. 19 95

at

STATE OF OHLO

COUNTY OF LAKE

SS: 302-38-5005

On this 7 day of APRIL , 1999

Personally appeared before me Larry K. Legg to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Marily & Lagger
[Notary Public]

MARILYN F. HOGYE Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 24, 2002

> PATENT REEL: 9893 FRAME: 0480